-

-

994,421

57,233

-

-

-

-

-

-

57,233

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,051,654

Proforma Adds

Yakima Depreciation 06.30.2023 with FAR for UTC Filing

Depr Summary

6

Combined Summary - This Section to Proforma

Beginning Ending

Cost Salvage Depr Test Year Accum Depr Accum Depr

Cost Depr 7/1/2022 6/30/2023

Trucks

Garbage Trucks 10,101,356   -   10,101,356   775,510   4,543,013   5,318,981

Regulated Only Trucks - Automation -   -   -   -   -   -

Roll-off 4,013,944   -   4,013,944   292,605   1,841,857   2,134,794

Recycling/Yard Waste 1,188,986   -   1,188,986   64,324   820,014   884,338

Container Delivery 205,620   -   205,620   13,482   115,995   129,476

Total Trucks 15,509,905   -   15,509,905   1,145,921   7,320,879   8,467,590

Containers:

Garbage Containers 3,885,148   -   3,885,148   127,822   2,798,967   2,926,790

Drop Boxes 3,206,252   -   3,206,252   145,726   1,983,848   2,131,505

Automated Toter Garbage 1,156,930   -   1,156,930   71,629   663,772   750,769

Universal Carts  - Recycle/Garbage 116,817   -   116,817   14,290   65,904   82,119

Universal Carts - YW/Garbage 243,136   -   243,136   34,734   90,525   125,259

Automated Carts Recycl 139,507   -   139,507   207   139,114   139,438

Automated Carts YW 43,794   -   43,794   94   43,669   43,763

Total Cont, Carts,Totes 8,791,584   -   8,791,584   394,502   5,785,800   6,199,642

Service Equipment 235,046   -   235,046   28,678   77,148   105,826

Shop Equipment 655,120   -   655,120   37,134   488,839   525,973

Office Equipment 36,437   -   36,437   1,853   30,382   32,235

Structure-Hauling Only 419,931   -   419,931   20,997   286,953   307,949

Structure MFR 414,469   -   414,469   20,723   283,220   303,944

Leasehold Improvements 442,788   -   442,788   30,466   287,238   319,977

MRF Equipment 638,048   -   638,048   -   638,048   638,048

Land - Hauling 343,063   -   -   -   -   -

Land MFR 51,033   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

236945 Tennant Scrubber 5700 32' Disk - Used Shop Floor Scrubber2020 8 0% SL 5 2025 2025.7 6,253   6,253   104   1,251   1,251   2,397   3,648   2,606
254464 Parts Washer Torrent 500 2021 5 0% SL 5 2026 2026.4 10,137   10,137   169   2,027   2,027   2,365   4,393   5,744
258953 2021 Yale Forklift 2021 8 0% SL 10 2031 2031.7 38,619   38,619   322   3,862   3,862   3,540   7,402   31,217

PROFORMA New F250 Service Truck 2021 6 0% SL 10 2031 2031.5 74,889   74,889   624   7,489   7,489   8,113   15,602   59,287

Total Shop & Garbage Equipment  639,737   639,737   7,778   93,338   33,442   487,571   521,012   118,724

Service Equipment

Sup 135 82015 2007 Ford F-150 Supervsr Trk (U) 2011 5 0% SL 5 2016 2016.4 13,400   13,400   223   2,680   -   13,400   13,400   -

135 Truck #135Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 6,600   6,600   183   2,200   -   6,600   6,600   -

135 84817 Drive Cam for Unit # 135 2011 5 0% SL 5 2016 2016.4 610   610   10   122   -   610   610   -

88804 (2) Radios for Ops Mgrs. 2011 12 0% SL 5 2016 2017.0 1,055   1,055   18   211   -   1,055   1,055   -

205052 New F-250 4x4 Pickup 2018 11 0% SL 5 2023 2023.9 40,300   40,300   672   8,060   8,060   29,554   37,614   2,687

213658 New 2019 F-150 2019 5 0% SL 5 2024 2024.4 33,096   33,096   552   6,619   6,619   20,961   27,580   5,516

Total Service Equipment 95,061   95,061   1,658   19,892   14,679   72,179   86,859   8,203

MRF Equipment:
Various 2008 11 SL 2008 638,048   638,048   -   -   638,048   638,048   -

Total MRF Equipment 638,048   638,048   -   -   -   638,048   638,048   -

TOTAL EQUIPMENT 1,403,987   1,403,987   10,017   48,538   1,227,750   1,276,288   127,700

RETIRED/TRANSFERRED/INACTIVE/TO BE SCRAPPED

2017
2017 Retired/Transferred

RO   103 2000 International 7600 - Roll-Off Trk 2000 11 20% SL 7 2007 2007.9 76,762   61,410   731   8,773   -   61,410   61,410   15,352
RO 104 2001 International 4900 - RO Trk 2001 2 20% SL 7 2008 2008.2 57,818   46,254   551   6,608   6,608   -   6,608   57,818
RO 104 Hoist Cascon Power lift  2001 1 33% SL 5 2006 2006.1 24,473   16,397   273   3,279   3,279   -   3,279   24,473
RO 103 87590 RO Tarper #103 2011 11 0% SL 3 2014 2014.9 5,477   5,477   152   1,826   1,826   -   1,826   5,477
RO 104 87591 RO Tarper #104 2011 11 0% SL 3 2014 2014.9 5,477   5,477   152   1,826   1,826   -   1,826   5,477
RO 103 86792 Engine Rebuild #103   2011 9 0% SL 3 2014 2014.8 10,040   10,040   279   3,347   3,347   -   3,347   10,040
RL 93 1998 INTERNAT'L CAB   1998 2 20% SL 7 2005 2005.2 55,060   44,048   524   6,293   6,293   -   6,293   55,060
RL 93 SALES TAX   1998 2 20% SL 7 2005 2005.2 3,782   3,026   36   432   432   -   432   3,782
RL 93 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,680
RL   93 75715, 75716 Hopper Body Rebuild #93 2010 6 0% SL 3 2013 2013.5 5,625   5,625   156   1,875   1,875   -   1,875   5,625
RL 95 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK   1998 4 20% SL 7 2005 2005.3 54,623   43,698   520   6,243   6,243   -   6,243   54,623
RL 95 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,680
RL 106 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,680
RL 106 20 YD Route King II  Truck 2000 12 33% SL 5 2005 2006.0 36,000   24,120   402   4,824   4,824   -   4,824   36,000
RL 106 2001 International   2001 2 20% SL 7 2008 2008.2 57,132   45,706   544   6,529   6,529   -   6,529   57,132
RL 110 2002 INT'L 4900 CAB & CHASSIS   2001 9 20% SL 7 2008 2008.8 55,715   44,572   531   6,367   6,367   -   6,367   55,715
RL 110 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,680
Del 121  2007 White Ford F-250 2007 4 20% SL 7 2014 2014.3 37,065   29,652   353   4,236   4,236   -   4,236   37,065
RO 114 G&H cable roll off system   2002 9 0% SL 5 2007 2007.8 24,052   24,052   401   4,810   4,810   -   4,810   24,052
RO 114 2003 Int'l 7600 SBA 6x4 Cab & Chassis   2002 9 0% SL 7 2009 2009.8 82,158   82,158   978   11,737   11,737   -   11,737   82,158

114 Truck #114 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 32,386   32,386   900   10,795   10,795   -   10,795   32,386
RO 114 TRUCK 6" 60k lbs. CYLINDER HOIST   2005 4 SL 5 2010 2010.3 1,650   1,650   28   330   330   -   330   1,650
RO 114 111047 Transmission Replacement #114 2014 1 0% SL 3 2017 2017.1 6,594   6,594   183   2,198   2,198   -   2,198   6,594

114 179427, 176464 Truck 114 Engine Labor, Capt Repair - Engine 2017 2 0% SL 3 2020 2020.2 13,866   13,866   385   4,622   4,622   -   4,622   13,866
RL 311 2002 INT'L 4900 6X4 CAB & CHASSIS   2001 9 0% SL 7 2008 2008.8 54,200   54,200   645   7,743   7,743   -   7,743   54,200

311 Truck #311 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 13,550   13,550   376   4,517   4,517   -   4,517   13,550
RL 311 Engine Rebuild   2007 6 SL 3 2010 2010.5 11,557   11,557   321   3,852   3,852   -   3,852   11,557
RL 311 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,680

311 131034 Engine Repair #311 2016 1 0% SL 3 2019 2019.1 8,451   8,451   235   2,817   2,817   -   2,817   8,451
311 179426 Engine Replacement- Truck 311 2017 2 0% SL 3 2020 2020.2 18,074   18,074   502   6,025   6,025   -   6,025   18,074

RO 414 1995 Volvo Roll-off from Vancouver (U) 2011 2 SL 5 2016 2016.2 17,963   17,963   299   3,593   3,593   -   3,593   17,963

Yakima Depreciation 06.30.2023 with FAR for UTC Filing

Depreciation - Amort Salvage

24

2022.6 Test Period Beg. Mo/Yr Beginning Ending

Date in Service Salvage Year Year/Mo Accum. Accumulated Average
Value Method Life Fully Fully Asset Depreciable Monthly Annual Test year Depr. Depreciation Investment

Type Equip # FAR # DESCRIPTION Year Mo. % Depreciated Depreciated Cost Cost Depreciation Depreciation Depreciation 7/1/2022 6/30/2023 6/30/2023

2019
203658 Panasonic Toughbook 54 Lite 2018 9 0% SL 2 2020 2020.8 1,611   1,611   67   805   805   -   805   1,611

FL 100 2000 Peterbuilt   Front-Loader 1999 12 0% SL 7 2006 2007.0 77,634   77,634   924   11,091   11,091   -   11,091   77,634
FL 100 Bridgeport Front End Loader   2000 1 0% SL 5 2005 2005.1 40,386   40,386   673   8,077   8,077   -   8,077   40,386

100 Truck #100 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 39,300   39,300   1,092   13,100   13,100   -   13,100   39,300
RO 77 1993 INT'L   1992 12 0% SL 7 1999 2000.0 41,667   41,667   496   5,952   5,952   -   5,952   41,667
RO 77 ROLL OFF SYSTEM   1993 1 0% SL 5 1998 1998.1 16,684   16,684   278   3,337   3,337   -   3,337   16,684

77 Truck #77 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 18,634   18,634   518   6,211   6,211   -   6,211   18,634
RO 77 Auto Tarper (N) 2010 12 SL 7 2017 2018.0 5,638   5,638   67   805   805   -   805   5,638
RL 130 71165? 2010 Peterbuilt w/Packer Body (N) 2009 12 0% SL 7 2016 2017.0 117,487   117,487   1,399   16,784   16,784   -   16,784   117,487

130 Truck #130 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 29,372   29,372   816   9,791   9,791   -   9,791   29,372
130 126402 Engine Rebuild #130 2015 9 0% SL 3 2018 2018.8 7,365   7,365   205   2,455   2,455   -   2,455   7,365

2020
131 209798/71161 Cap Repair - Engine Rebuild 2019 1 0% SL 3 2022 2022.1 16,107   16,107   447   5,369   5,369   -   5,369   10,738

RL 82 1995 INT. HARVESTER   1994 7 0% SL 7 2001 2001.6 49,210   49,210   586   7,030   7,030   -   7,030   42,180
82 Truck #82 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 12,303   12,303   342   4,101   4,101   -   4,101   8,202

RL-SP   94 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK   1998 4 0% SL 7 2005 2005.3 50,426   50,426   600   7,204   7,204   -   7,204   43,222
94 Truck #94 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 12,606   12,606   350   4,202   4,202   -   4,202   8,404

RL 94 Engine Rebuild   2006 3 SL 5 2011 2011.3 16,606   16,606   277   3,321   3,321   -   3,321   13,285
RL 94 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,144
Del Trl 2000 DCT 120 Trailer   2001 6 SL 5 2006 2006.5 2,617   2,617   44   523   523   -   523   2,094
RL 108 20 YD ROUTE KING   2001 9 0% SL 5 2006 2006.8 23,618   23,618   394   4,724   4,724   -   4,724   18,895
RL 108 2002 International 4900   2001 9 0% SL 7 2008 2008.8 44,572   44,572   531   6,367   6,367   -   6,367   38,205

108 Truck #108 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 22,776   22,776   633   7,592   7,592   -   7,592   15,184
RL 108 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,144
Del Trl 113 G&H Model 8000 Cont. carrier   2002 8 0% SL 5 2007 2007.7 5,538   5,538   92   1,108   1,108   -   1,108   4,430

113 Truck #113 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 2,727   2,727   76   909   909   -   909   1,818
Del 113 2001 Int'l 4700 4x2 cab & chassis   2002 9 0% SL 7 2009 2009.8 32,946   32,946   392   4,707   4,707   -   4,707   28,239

113 Truck #113 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 8,236   8,236   229   2,745   2,745   -   2,745   5,491
Del Trl FB2 2003 DCT 20' FB Trailer   2002 9 0% SL 7 2009 2009.8 2,058   2,058   25   294   294   -   294   1,764

FB2 Truck #FB2 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 515   515   14   172   172   -   172   343
FL 115 #115 Front Loader Chassis & FL Body   2003 12 0% SL 5 2008 2009.0 114,244   114,244   1,904   22,849   22,849   -   22,849   91,396

115 Truck #115 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 56,270   56,270   1,563   18,757   18,757   -   18,757   37,513
115 84775 Engine Rebuild #115   2011 6 0% SL 3 2014 2014.5 9,881   9,881   274   3,294   3,294   -   3,294   6,587

Del 116 1995 GMC USED TRUCK HEAVERLO AUCTIONS   2005 3 0% SL 5 2010 2010.3 10,983   10,983   183   2,197   2,197   -   2,197   8,787
116 Truck #116 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 5,410   5,410   150   1,803   1,803   -   1,803   3,606

RL 118 2005 FREIGHTLINER REAR LOADER   2005 12 0% SL 7 2012 2013.0 74,194   74,194   883   10,599   10,599   -   10,599   63,595
118 Truck #118 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 18,549   18,549   515   6,183   6,183   -   6,183   12,366

RL 118 Real Load Cart Lift 2007 10 SL 5 2012 2012.8 2,680   2,680   45   536   536   -   536   2,144
FL 928 Mc Neilus w/40yd Packer (N) 2010 4 0% SL 7 2017 2017.3 188,386   188,386   2,243   26,912   26,912   -   26,912   161,473

928 Truck #928 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 47,096   47,096   1,308   15,699   15,699   -   15,699   31,398
928 110979 Body Rebuild #928 2013 1 0% SL 3 2016 2016.1 4,615   4,615   128   1,538   1,538   -   1,538   3,077
928 139,728 Engine Rebuild #228 2016 6 0% SL 3 2019 2019.5 14,296   14,296   397   4,765   4,765   -   4,765   9,530

RL   22 75695 1992 Int'l w/20 yd Packer (U)  from Mason 2010 7 SL 5 2015 2015.6 68,207   68,207   1,137   13,641   13,641   -   13,641   54,566
RO 84 1995 INT. HARVESTER  1994 7 0% SL 7 2001 2001.6 76,020   76,020   905   10,860   10,860   -   10,860   65,160

84 Truck #84 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 19,005   19,005   528   6,335   6,335   -   6,335   12,670
Rec & YW 124 2008 Peterbilt 320 Compactor Truck 2008 1 0% SL 7 2015 2015.1 188,645   188,645   2,246   26,949   26,949   -   26,949   161,696

124 Truck #124 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 47,161   47,161   1,310   15,720   15,720   -   15,720   31,441
Rec & YW 125 2008 Peterbilt 320 Compactor Truck 2008 1 0% SL 7 2015 2015.1 188,645   188,645   2,246   26,949   26,949   -   26,949   161,696

125 Truck #125 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 47,161   47,161   1,310   15,720   15,720   -   15,720   31,441
RL 320 2007 International REL 2008 7 0% SL 7 2015 2015.6 173,534   173,534   2,066   24,791   24,791   -   24,791   148,743

320 Truck #320 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 34,707   34,707   964   11,569   11,569   -   11,569   23,138

2021
RO 420417 123344 2003 Sterling RO (U) 2012 3 0% SL 5 2017 2017.3 28,140   28,140   469   5,628   5,628   -   5,628   22,512

420417 Truck #420417 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 13,860   13,860   385   4,620   4,620   -   4,620   9,240
RO 123 2005 Freightliner Roll Off  (U) 2008 1 0% SL 5 2013 2013.1 63,198   63,198   1,053   12,640   12,640   -   12,640   50,558

123 Truck #123 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 31,127   31,127   865   10,376   10,376   -   10,376   20,752
129 129707 Engine Repair #129 2016 1 0% SL 3 2019 2019.1 21,296   21,296   592   7,099   7,099   -   7,099   14,197

2022
Forklift   2002 8 SL 5 2007 2007.7 5,962   5,962   99   1,192   1,192   -   1,192   4,770

RL 340 2003 International RL (N) From EWSI 2003 6 0% SL 7 2010 2010.5 85,336   85,336   1,016   12,191   12,191   -   12,191   73,145
340 Truck #340 Amort of Salvage 2016 7 0% SL 3 2019 2019.6 21,334   21,334   593   7,111   7,111   -   7,111   14,223
323 187424 2008 Inernational 20 Yard REL 2008 9 0% SL 9 2017 2017.8 172,212   172,212   1,595   19,135   -   172,212   172,212   -

187424 323 187425 Sales tax on REL Truck #619 2008 9 0% SL 9 2017 2017.8 7,460   7,460   69   829   -   7,460   7,460   -
187424 323 187426 Paint Job on 2008 Intl 2008 9 0% SL 9 2017 2017.8 2,638   2,638   24   293   -   2,638   2,638   -

323 187424/244672 Cap Repair - Engine Rebuild 2020 12 0% SL 3 2023 2024.0 25,323   25,323   703   8,441   8,441   13,365   21,806   3,517

Yakima Depreciation 06.30.2023 with FAR for UTC Filing

Depreciation - Amort Salvage

25

2022.6 Test Period Beg. Mo/Yr Beginning Ending

Date in Service Salvage Year Year/Mo Accum. Accumulated Average
Value Method Life Fully Fully Asset Depreciable Monthly Annual Test year Depr. Depreciation Investment

Type Equip # FAR # DESCRIPTION Year Mo. % Depreciated Depreciated Cost Cost Depreciation Depreciation Depreciation 7/1/2022 6/30/2023 6/30/2023

Yakima Depreciation 06.30.2023 with FAR for UTC Filing

Depreciation - Orig

26

Yakima Waste Systems, Inc.

Regulatory Depreciation Schedule 6